

Philippine Medical Association

PMA: CHANGING MINDSET IN CHARTING THE FUTURE

Member : World Medical Association (WMA)

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : PMA Bldg., North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Nos.: (632) 929-7361; 929-6366; 926-2447 Fax: (632) 929-6951

Mobile: (Membership Hotline) 0917-8221357

Emails: info@philippinemedicalassociation.org; philmedas@yahoo.com

Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

NATIONAL OFFICERS 2017-2018

IRINEO C. BERNARDO III, M.D. President

JOSE P. SANTIAGO JR. M.D.

Vice President

CHRISTINE S. TINIO, M.D.

National Treasurer

BENITO P. ATIENZA, M.D. Secretary General

IAN N. FRANCISCO, M.D.

Assistant Secretary General

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

ALBERTO A. CAMUNGAO, JR, M.D.

Northeastern Luzon

JOSELITO B. BRINGAS, M.D.

Northwestern Luzon

MANUEL G. QUIAMBAO, M.D.

Central Luzon

ALBERTO J. DE LEON, M.D.

Manila

ANGELA V. CRUZ, M.D.

Quezon City

SYLVIA R. CALINGO, M.D.

Rizal

ROGELIO V. DAZO JR., M.D.

Central Tagalog

GLICERIO CECILIO G. ALINCASTRE, M.D.

Southern Tagalog

OBELIA R. ZAPANTA, M.D.

EARL G. AUTAJAY JR., M.D.

Western Visayas

...,...

MARLON T. CO, M.D. Central Visayas

REALINO G. MOLINA, M.D.

Eastern Visavas

APRIL R. LOPEZ, M.D.

Western Mindanao

DURES FE E. TAGAYUNA, M.D.

Northern Mindanao

GRACE MARILOU L. VEGA, M.D.

Northcentral Mindanao

ANTHONY LAURENCE P. ESCOVIDAL, M.D.

Southeastern Mindanao

ADAH JUNE C. ROBLES, M.D.

Caraga

December 01, 2017

ALEXANDER O. TUAZON, M.D.

President

Philippine Pediatric Society 52 Kalayaan Avenue, Brgy. Malaya

Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Dr. Tuazon,

The Medical Journal of the Philippine Medical Association is again renewing its call for publication from the various medical societies and institutions, to submit scientific articles and original research papers. The Journal is integral to our goal of maintaining the status of PMA as an organization imbued with academic vigor and professional advancement, comparable with the best in the field, and truly representative of an esteemed and progressive vocation.

Please submit both Soft Copy and Printout, in a brown file envelope, labeled "For the PMA Medical Journal" together with your contact information and your society to PMA (2/F Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City). The abstract and uniform bibliographic entries are expected. Likewise, the appropriate citations for both author and institution should be included, and if any, the significant accomplishments of the research work (e.g. any award received).

The deadline of submission for this coming issue is end of January 2018.

Thank you very much in anticipation of your most favorable response.

Yours truly,

ALEX J. B. ALIP, JR., MD Editor-in-Chief, PMA Journal

Noted By:

BENITO P. ATIENZA, M.D.

Secretary General